Exhibit D: Fee-for-Service Rate Schedule

Contractor: PEERS RVA Effective: September 12, 2023

Job Related Services - General Services

Service Title	Rate and Unit	Unit
Job Seeking Skills Training	\$100	Hour

Pre-ETS Services

Service Title	Individual Rate	Group Rate (3+ Students in Group)	Unit
Pre-ETS Job Exploration Counseling Services	\$100	\$45	Hour
Pre-ETS Post-Secondary Education Counseling Services	\$100	\$45	Hour
Pre-ETS Instruction in Self-Advocacy Services	\$100	\$45	Hour
Pre-ETS Workplace Readiness Training	\$100	\$45	Hour
Pre-ETS Introductory Work Activities	\$100	\$45	Hour
Pre-ETS Internship – Services	\$100	n/a	Hour
Pre-ETS Work Experience - Services	\$100	n/a	Hour
Pre-ETS Intake (only VR eligible students)	\$125	n/a	Each
Pre-ETS Work-Based Learning Coaching (only VR eligible students)	\$100	n/a	Hour
Pre-ETS Special Program PEERS Program (10% Job Exploration Counseling, 10% Work-Based Learning Experience, 20% Postsecondary Education Counseling, 30% Workplace Readiness Training, 30% Instructions in Self- Advocacy)	\$2500	n/a	Each

Training Services - General Services

Service Title	Rate	Unit
Other Skill Training/Occupational Vocational Training	\$2500	Each
Name/Title: PEERS Program		

Other Provider Services - General Services

Service Title	Rate	Unit
Intake (Not Applicable to PBA)	\$125	Each